Rev 1.0 Modbus  09/20/2010 1
     ECO-FLOW - C
        NEMA 12 (Modbus)
Read and understand this manual
before installing, operating, or
servicing your Aquatic Controller
Rev 1.0 Modbus  09/20/2010 2
Rev 1.0 Modbus  09/20/2010 3

Rev 1.0 Modbus  09/20/2010 5
Part Number Description
PS-30
Pressure Sensor, 0-30 psi,1/4" NPT male thread and with 4-20 mA output and
10' cable
PS-100
Pressure Sensor, 0-100 psi,1/4" NPT male thread and with 4-20 mA output and
10' cable
LA Lightning Arrestor
BP-A NEMA 12 Bypass Panel for Frame Size A
BP-B NEMA 12 Bypass Panel for Frame Size B
Max Motor HP
 Frame Size Model 208 / 230V 480V VFD Max Amps
A EF-C-04-12-4   2 4
A EF-C-08-12-4   5 8
A EF-C-13-12-4   7.5 13
A EF-C-26-12-4   15 26
A EF-C-31-12-4   25 31
A EF-C-46-12-4   30 46
B EF-C-60-12-4   40 60
B EF-C-73-12-4   50 73
A EF-C-04-12-2 1   4
A EF-C-08-12-2 2   8
A EF-C-13-12-2 3   13
A EF-C-26-12-2 7.5   26
A EF-C-31-12-2 10   31
A EF-C-46-12-2 15   46
B EF-C-60-12-2 20   60
B EF-C-73-12-2 25   73
Rev 1.0 Modbus  09/20/2010 6
Introduction
Overview
The Eco-Flow - C Variable Frequency Drive is an electronic controller that